
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE22017919   DIVISION: 05    JUDGE: Bidwill, Martin J. (05)

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF FLORIDA

Plaintiff(s) / Petitioner(s)

v.

GOLD STANDARD MOVING AND STORAGE LLC, et al

Defendant(s) / Respondent(s)

____________________________/

AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT

            THIS CAUSE came before the Court without a hearing on Plaintiff, Office of the Attorney 

General, State of Florida, Department of Legal Affairs (“Attorney General”) and Defendant Imperial 

Moving Group LLC dba Simple Path Moving (“Imperial Moving Group”) (together, the “parties”), 

Joint Motion for Entry of Consent Final Judgment and Permanent Injunction against Imperial Moving 

Group filed on January 28, 2025. The parties having stipulated and agreed to the Consent Final 

Judgment and Stipulated Permanent Injunction attached hereto, this Court, having reviewed the file and 

necessary papers, does hereby:

GRANT the parties Joint Motion for Entry of Consent Final Judgment and Permanent Injunction 

against Imperial Moving Group; and

1. 

APPROVE and ENTER the attached Consent Final Judgment and Stipulated Permanent 

Injunction against Imperial Moving Group.

2. 
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DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Broward County, Florida on 4th day of February, 2025.

  
CACE22017919 02-04-2025 7:05 PM
Hon. Martin Bidwill
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Electronically Signed by Martin Bidwill

Copies Furnished To:

Andrew Ingalls , E-mail : athomsen@daypitney.com

Andrew Ingalls , E-mail : aingalls@daypitney.com

Aron Raskas , E-mail : mmotola@gunster.com

Aron Raskas , E-mail : araskas@gunster.com

Dane E Leitner , E-mail : Katina.Wilcher@gray-robinson.com

Dane E Leitner , E-mail : shimirra.jackson@gray-robinson.com

Dane E Leitner , E-mail : dane.leitner@gray-robinson.com

Danielle lyn Barber , E-mail : danielle.barber@choicelegal.com

Frank Anthony Florio , E-mail : rbelons@gunster.com

Frank Anthony Florio , E-mail : fflorio@gunster.com

Gaetano Parrinello , E-mail : Guy.Parrinello@myfloridalegal.com

Gaetano Parrinello , E-mail : gaetano524@gmail.com

Gary S. Betensky , E-mail : gbetensky@daypitney.com

Gary S. Betensky , E-mail : lsabatino@daypitney.com

Harrell Watts II , E-mail : mjadotte@gunster.com

Harrell Watts II , E-mail : harrellwatts@gunster.com

Harry Winderman , E-mail : filings@whcfla.com

Harry Winderman , E-mail : lm@whcfla.com

Harry Winderman , E-mail : hw@whcfla.com

Henry B Handler , E-mail : hbh@whcfla.com

Henry B Handler , E-mail : jn@whcfla.com

Jonathan K. Osborne , E-mail : josborne@gunster.com

Jonathan K. Osborne , E-mail : nallen-mondesir@gunster.com

Jonathan K. Osborne , E-mail : eservice@gunster.com

Josie Warren , E-mail : Josie.Warren@myfloridalegal.com

Josie Warren , E-mail : diashley.james@myfloridalegal.com

Josie Warren , E-mail : Brittney.Lainez@myfloridalegal.com

Michelle Moore , E-mail : Michelle.Moore@myfloridalegal.com

Paul E Parrish , E-mail : paul.parrish@theparrishlaw.com

Paul E Parrish , E-mail : heather.green@theparrishlaw.com

Paul E Parrish , E-mail : nichole.perez@theparrishlaw.com

Pooneh Sarah Charkhian-Martinez , E-mail : Pooneh.CharkhianMartinez@myfloridalegal.com

Sasha Funk Granai , E-mail : angela.godbey@myfloridalegal.com

Sasha Funk Granai , E-mail : Zivile.Rimkevicius@myfloridalegal.com

Sasha Funk Granai , E-mail : Sasha.FunkGranai@myfloridalegal.com
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Stanford Blake , E-mail : lisa@stanfordblakemediation.com

Stanford Blake , E-mail : stan@stanfordblakemediation.com

Stanford Blake , E-mail : karina@stanfordblakemediation.com

Thad M. Guyer , E-mail : thad@guyerayers.com

William J Cornwell , E-mail : mns@whcfla.com

William J Cornwell , E-mail : wjc@whcfla.com

kellen gomberg , E-mail : Kellen.gomberg@gray-robinson.com
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